26. EXTENSION OF TERM, GEOLOGICAL SURVEY PERMIT P.R.C. 3806.1; DEL NORTE SOUTH THROUGH SAN DIEGO COUNTIES; STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN OPERATIONS, INC.

After consideration of Calendar Item 3 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE EXTENSION OF GEOLOGICAL SURVEY PERMIT P.R.C. 3806.1, ISSUED TO STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN OPERATIONS, INC., FROM JANUARY 27, 1969, THROUGH JULY 26, 1969; ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT ARE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Attachment
__Calendar Item 3 (i page)

3.

EXTENSION OF GEOLOGICAL SURVEY PERMIT P.R.C. 3806.1

PERMITTEE:

Standard Oil Company of California,

Western Operations, Inc.

LOCATION:

The offshore area lying between the northern boundary and the southern boundary of the State of California

METHOD OF EXPLORATION: Core-hole drilling

PRESENT PERMIT EXPIRES: January 26, 1969

EXTENSION REQUESTED THROUGH:

July 26, 1969

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXTENSION OF GEOLOGICAL SURVEY PERMIT P.R.C. 3806.1, ISSUED TO STANDARD OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN OPERATIONS, INC., FROM JANUARY 27, 1969, THROUGH JULY 26, 1969; ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT ARE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.